gambling proceeds at his residence at 2431 Himebaugh, Omaha, Nebraska. 

m. On or about June 15, 2003, Stephen Linebarger took bets at 2402 

Ames Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska. 

n. On or about October 10, 2003, the defendant James Anderson 

possessed gambling records and five thousand one hundred dollars ($5,100) 

in gambling proceeds. 

o. On or about November 24, 2003, the defendant James Anderson 

took bets and counted out large sums of money at 2402 Ames A venue, Omaha, 

Nebraska. 

p. On or about November 24, 2003, Philip Moore a/k/a "Swirl" took 

bets at 2402 Ames Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska.